

## BAILEY ROAD AT BAILEY FARMS Turn Lane Improvements ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST

## June 25, 2024

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Grading	1.0	LS.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	2" KCMMB A1 Asphalt	1,544.0	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$30,880.00
3	2" KCMMB A2 Asphalt	1,929.0	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$28,935.00
4	6" KCMMB A3 Asphalt	1,929.0	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$77,160.00
5	12" Aggregate Base	1,929.0	S.Y.	\$17.00	\$32,793.00
6	Tensar Geogrid	1,929.0	S.Y.	\$3.40	\$6,558.60
7	Type CG-1 Curb and Gutter	1,156.0	L.F.	\$36.50	\$42,194.00
8	10' Concrete Sidewalk	1,035.0	L.F.	\$85.00	\$87,975.00
9	10' ADA Ramp	2.0	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
10	Striping	1.0	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
11	8'x4' Curb Inlet	1.0	EA.	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
12	10'x4' Curb Inlet	2.0	EA.	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
13	15" RCP	53.0	LF	\$80.00	\$4,240.00
14	Seeding and Mulching/Final Restoration	1.0	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	Erosion Control	1.0	L.S.	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00
16	Demolition	1.0	L.S.	\$16,928.00	\$16,928.00
17	Flowable Fill	10.0	CY	\$138.00	\$1,380.00

TOTAL \$421,393.60